	Docket No.: 15611	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1022677	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert Louis Steigerwald  Chester Frank Saj	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company	
01/10/	Address: 1 River Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes □ No	000 1000 1000 1000 1000	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ď ==	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345	
Execution Date: August 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Petent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 30,749	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
08/23/2008 AAHMED: 00000151 10219121	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:581 40.00 @P State/Prov.: NY	19-1013 SSMP	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	August 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT		RD-29570
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consider	eration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Robert Louis Steigerwald	of Burnt Hills	s, New York
Chester Frank Saj	of Amsterda	m, New York
	of	
	of - f	
	of of	
	of of	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporati interest in and to the improvements in:	on, its successor	s and assigns the entire right, title and
·	EATHDING EE	EICIENT LINEAR RECLUATORS
LOW-NOISE MULTI-OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT F AND METHOD OF DESIGN	EATONING EF	FICIENT LINEAR REGULATORS
AND METHOD OF BEGINN		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	patent	
	, parer	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority results authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or as consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communic facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gen successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pages.	ing from the filing to issue any pate ssigns and agree ate to said Comp legal proceeding, erally do everythi	of said United States application, and ints on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ng possible to aid said Company, its
1 - 1	0,1	1 . 10:
8/9/2002	Court	Louis Steigens
· / Date	Robert Lou	uis Steigerwald
State of New York State of New York State of New York		
County of Schenectady		
This 9th day of augus	, 20 <u></u> 2,	before me personally came the
above-namedRobert Louis Steigerwald	to me pe	ersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to r		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
JOANNE A. SMITH  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.	Danne	lotary Public)
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 Page 1 of 2	2	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0043

Docket Number

## RD-29570 **ASSIGNMENT** Cluth Frank 8/9/2002 Chester Frank Saj New York State of County of Schenectady \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came This Chester Frank Saj \_\_\_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_\_\_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own frequill for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public with the second of New York Qualified to the enectedy Co. No. 015H 168633 ly Commission Expines Nov. 4, 20 64 Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me personally came \_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_\_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me personally came \_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) Seal

Docket Number

OCTOBER 31, 2002

SCULLY, SCOTT ET AL.

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



**X**02200868A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102200868

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ATTACHMENTS THAT WERE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET WERE NOT RECEIVED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. THE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENT BEFORE RECORDING.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0045